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6 Summary

(1) Nature and quantity of the services to
a. Transportation of utensils for school
b. Transportation of utensils for school
¢. Transportation of utensils for school
d. Transportation of utensils for school
e. Transportation of utensils for school
f. Transportation of utensils for school

g. Transportation of utensils Tor school

MERMEET S,

be procured :
lunch program
lunch program
lunch program
lunch program
lunch program
lunch program

lunch program

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)



h. Transportation
i. Transportation
3. Transportation
k. Transportation
l. Transportation
m. Transportation
n. Transportation

o. Transportation

of
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of

utensils for
utensils for
utensils for
utensils for
utensils for
utensils for
utensils for

utensils for

(2) Time limit for tender : 16:00 on

school
school
school
school
school
school
school

school

January 13 (Fri.),

lunch
lunch
lunch
lunch
lunch
lunch
lunch

lunch

program

program

program

program

program

program

program

program

(8)

(9)

(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

2023

(3) Contact point for the notice : Health and School Meal Section,

lLifelong Learning Department,
Kita 2-jo, Nishi 2-chonme,

TEL 011-211-3833

Chuo—-ku,

Sapporo

060-0002

Sappero City Board of Education,

Japan.



